USHMOOR

Community Grant awards for 2017/18 BOROUGH COUNCIL

Date grant
awarded

Time period
grant for

Department
awarding grant

Beneficiary Beneficiary's

registration

Summary purpose of grant

26/05/2017

26/05/2017

26/05/2017

26/05/2017

23/06/2017

07/09/2017

27/10/2017

24/11/2017

24/11/2017

01/12/2017

15/12/2017

To be spent by
30/06/2017
To be spent by
31/05/2018

To be spent by
23/09/2017
To be spent by
31/08/2017
To be spent by
31/08/2017
To be spent by
30/09/2017
To be spent by
31/01/2018
To be spent by
30/06/2018
To be spent by
30/06/2018
To be spent by
31/08/2018

To be spent by
30/06/2018

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Aldershot and Farnborough
Festival of Music and Art
Home-Start Rushmoor and Hart

Mayfield Community Partnership

Step by Step

Rushmoor Schools Plus

Aldershot Baptist Church

Rushmoor Parkrun

Rotary Club of Farnham

Spotlight UK

Hampshire Cultural Trust

Aldershot Town & District Football
in the Community Trust

number

1039442

1153129

N/A

900308

7879125

N/A

N/A

200435

1129258

1158583

1135131

Hire of a grand piano for the the festival's piano section

Resources and equipment for the School readiness groups

Topsoil for Hawley Community Garden

Equipment hire for film and production workshops for young
people

Youth activity and drug awareness day at Runway's End for 30
young people from deprived neighbourhoods in Rushmoor
Craft materials and food items for the first Rushmoor
Community Food Festivial

Mobile defribrillator for weekly events

Kids Out day 2018

20 young people to take part in a dance project at Her Majesty's
Theatre, London

Towards the cost of purchasing 10 laptops to be used by all
members of the community, particularly those in vulnerable and
deprived groups

Reaching for the Stars programme, empowering and raising
aspirations for young people looking to work in the sports
industry

£250

£1,000

£750

£600

£390

£500

£374

£500

£800

£950

£1,000

TOTAL COMMUNITY GRANTS AWARDED FOR 2017/18

£7,114




